
VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY 

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23261 

June 26, 2002

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001

Serial No.: 
NLOS/MM

02-405

Docket Nos.: 50-338/339 
50-280/281 

License Nos.: NPF-4/7 
DPR-32/37

Gentlemen: 

VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY 
NORTH ANNA POWER STATION UNITS I AND 2 
SURRY POWER STATION UNITS 1 AND 2 
NUCLEAR LIABILITY INSURANCE ENDORSEMENTS

Pursuant to 10 CFR 140.15, Virginia Electric and Power Company (Dominion) hereby 
submits certified copies of nuclear liability insurance endorsements for North Anna and 
Surry Power Stations.  

A summary of these submittals is enclosed. Should you require further information, 
please contact us.  

Very truly yor 

S. Sarver, Director 

Nuclear Licensing and Operations Support 

Attachment
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cc: U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Region II 
Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center 
61 Forsyth St., SW, Suite 23T85 
Atlanta, GA 30303-8931 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Attention: Document Control Desk 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 

Mr. R. A. Musser 
NRC Senior Resident Inspector 
Surry Power Station 

Mr. M. J. Morgan 
NRC Senior Resident Inspector 
North Anna Power Station 

Mr. J. E. Reasor, Jr.  
Old Dominion Electric Cooperative 
Innsbrook Corporate Center 
4201 Dominion Blvd.  
Suite 300 
Glen Allen, VA 23060



Policy Description 

North Anna 

Facility Form (ANI)

ATTACHMENT 

Policy Number(s) 

NF-240

Endorsement Number(s)

125, 126

Surry 

Facility Form (ANI) NF-186 156,157



NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE 

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR 
PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT 

CALENDAR YEAR 2002 

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or 
evacuation of the public caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear 
energy hazard: 

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies listed 
below.  

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.  

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed or expense 
incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury, property damage, environmental 
damage or evacuation of the public as designated below.  

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the effective 
date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 2002, or to the time of the 
termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner.

ACE American Insurance Company 
American Home Assurance Company 
Cincinnati Insurance Company 
Continental Insurance Company 
Employers Mutual Casualty Company 
Federal Insurance Company 
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company 
Great American Insurance Company 
Greenwich Insurance Company 
Hartford Fire Insurance Company 
Motors Insurance Corporation 
Royal Insurance Company of America 
St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company 
United States Fire Insurance Company 
Zurich American Insurance Company

5.074339% 
2.029736% 
1.626833 % 

24.356828% 
0.634292% 
15.223017% 

10.148678% 
1.116355% 
7.611509% 
2.537170% 
0.452630% 
5.074339% 

18.025067% 
1.014868% 
5.074339% 

Total 100.000000%

Effective Date of 
this Endorsement: January 1, 2002 

(12:01 A.M. Standard Time)
To form a part of Policy No. NF -0240

Virginia Electric & Power Company

Date of Issue: May 6, 2002 
1his is to certify that this is a true copy of the original 
Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part 
of th• Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as des
ignatli here, insurance ffod undev.  

ndorsrlf• • 126 Countersigned

For the subscribing companies 

By ~(~~ 
President 

"by

Issued to:

NE-2002



NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE 
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT 

CALENDAR YEAR 2001 

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. 151 are amended to read: 

1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies 
for the period designated above is: $347,601.00 

2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change 
in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of 
the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and 
the Reserve Premium is: $266,304.00

$41,860.00

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original 
Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part 
of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated 
eron. No insurance is afforded hereunder.  

John L. Quattrocchi, Senior Vice President - Underwriting 
American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of 
this Endorsement: January 1,2001 

(12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Policy No.

Issued To: Virginia Electric & Power Company

Date of Issue: May 9,2002 For the subscribing companies 

By P t 
6/ President

Endorsement No: 156
Countersigned by 

CERTIFIED COPY

RETURN PREMIUM:

NF -0186

NE-36



NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE 

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR 
PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT 

CALENDAR YEAR 2002 

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or 
evacuation of the public caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear 
energy hazard: 

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies listed 

below.  

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.  

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed or expense 
incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury, property damage, environmental 
damage or evacuation of the public as designated below.  

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the effective 
date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 2002, or to the time of the 
termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner.

ACE American Insurance Company 
American Home Assurance Company 
Cincinnati Insurance Company 
Continental Insurance Company 
Employers Mutual Casualty Company 
Federal Insurance Company 
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company 
Great American Insurance Company 
Greenwich Insurance Company 
Hartford Fire Insurance Company 
Motors Insurance Corporation 
Royal Insurance Company of America 
St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company 
United States Fire Insurance Company 
Zurich American Insurance Company

5.074339% 
2.029736% 
1.626833 % 

24.356828% 
0.634292% 
15.223017% 
10.148678% 

1.116355% 
7.611509% 
2.537170% 
0.452630% 
5.074339% 

18.025067% 
1.014868% 
5.074339% 

Total 100.000000%

Effective Date of 
this Endorsement: January 1, 2002 

(12:01 A.M. Standard Time)
To form a part of Policy No. NF -0186

Virginia Electric & Power Company

Date of Issue: May 6, 2002 
This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original 
Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part 
-of t Nuclear nergy Lability Policy (Facility Form) p des
ignat her oinsurani* )ffor 

3End L 
157 Countersi

For the subscribing companies 

NC-)

gned by

Issued to:

NE-2002
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