VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23261

June 26, 2002

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Serial No.:

02-405

NLOS/MM

Docket Nos.: 50-338/339

50-280/281

License Nos.: NPF-4/7

DPR-32/37

Gentlemen:

VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY **NORTH ANNA POWER STATION UNITS 1 AND 2 SURRY POWER STATION UNITS 1 AND 2 NUCLEAR LIABILITY INSURANCE ENDORSEMENTS**

Pursuant to 10 CFR 140.15, Virginia Electric and Power Company (Dominion) hereby submits certified copies of nuclear liability insurance endorsements for North Anna and Surry Power Stations.

A summary of these submittals is enclosed. Should you require further information, please contact us.

Very truly yours

S. P. Sarver, Director

Nuclear Licensing and Operations Support

Attachment

cc: U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center 61 Forsyth St., SW, Suite 23T85 Atlanta, GA 30303-8931

> U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Mr. R. A. Musser NRC Senior Resident Inspector Surry Power Station

Mr. M. J. Morgan NRC Senior Resident Inspector North Anna Power Station

Mr. J. E. Reasor, Jr.
Old Dominion Electric Cooperative
Innsbrook Corporate Center
4201 Dominion Blvd.
Suite 300
Glen Allen, VA 23060

ATTACHMENT

Policy Description	Policy Number(s)	Endorsement Number(s)
North Anna		
Facility Form (ANI)	NF-240	125, 126
Surry		
Facility Form (ANI)	NF-186	156, 157

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR 2002

- 1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the public caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard:
 - a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies listed below
 - b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.
 - c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the public as designated below.
- 2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 2002, or to the time of the termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner.

ACE American Insurance Company		5.074339 %	
American Home Assurance Company		2.029736 %	
Cincinnati Insurance Company		1.626833 %	
Continental Insurance Company		24.356828 %	
Employers Mutual Casualty Company		0.634292 %	
Federal Insurance Company		15.223017%	
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company		10.148678 %	
Great American Insurance Company		1.116355 %	
Greenwich Insurance Company		7.611509 %	
Hartford Fire Insurance Company		2.537170 %	
Motors Insurance Corporation		0.452630 %	
Royal Insurance Company of America		5.074339 %	
St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company		18.025067 %	
United States Fire Insurance Company		1.014868 %	
Zurich American Insurance Company		<u>5.074339 %</u>	
_	Total	<u>100.000000 %</u>	NE-2002

Effective Date of

this Endorsement:

January 1, 2002 (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Policy No. NF -0240

Issued to:

Virginia Electric & Power Company

Date of Issue:

May 6, 2002

For the subscribing companies

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as des-

ignated hereof. Do insurance is afforded hereunder.

Presider

hn L. Quittrocchi, Senior Vice Prezident-Underwriting

Endorsement No.:

126

Countersigned by

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR 2001

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. 151 are amended to read:

1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$347,601.00

2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the Reserve Premium is: \$266,304.00

RETURN PREMIUM: \$41,860.00

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated hereon. No insurance is afforded hereunder.

John L. Quattrocchi, Senior Vice President - Underwriting American Nuclear Insurers

To form a part of Policy No.

(12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

January 1, 2001

NF-0186

Issued To: Virginia Electric & Power Company

Date of Issue:

Effective Date of

this Endorsement:

May 9, 2002

For the subscribing companies

President

Endorsement No:

156

Countersigned by

-36 CERTIFIED COPY

NE-36

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR 2002

- 1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the public caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard:
 - a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies listed below.
 - b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.
 - c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the public as designated below.
- 2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 2002, or to the time of the termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner.

ACE American Insurance Company		5.074339 %	
American Home Assurance Company		2.029736 %	
Cincinnati Insurance Company		1.626833 %	
Continental Insurance Company		24.356828 %	
Employers Mutual Casualty Company		0.634292 %	
Federal Insurance Company		15.223017%	
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company		10.148678 %	
Great American Insurance Company		1.116355 %	
Greenwich Insurance Company		7.611509 %	
Hartford Fire Insurance Company		2.537170 %	
Motors Insurance Corporation		0.452630 %	
Royal Insurance Company of America		5.074339 %	
St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company		18.025067 %	
United States Fire Insurance Company		1.014868 %	
Zurich American Insurance Company		<u>5.074339 %</u>	
, ,	Total	<u>100.000000 %</u>	NE-2002

Effective Date of this Endorsement:

January 1, 2002 (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Policy No. NF -0186

Issued to:

Virginia Electric & Power Company

Date of Issue:

May 6, 2002

For the subscribing companies

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as des-

ignated hereon no insurance is fforded hereunder.

John L. Sulettrocchi, Senior Vice President-Underwriting

American Auctor traurers Endorsement No.:

157

Countersigned by .

ge). Iww President S. Ofestwedi